Warranty:

Future Design Controls products shown below are warranted to be free from functional defects in materials and workmanship at the time the products leave Future Design Controls facilities and to conform at that time to the specifications set forth in the relevant Future Design Controls manual, sheet or sheets for a period of **One year** after delivery to the first purchaser for use.

Series 7L: FDC-7L-Zxxx [Zxxx refers to specific part number]

PXR4:

Analog DIN Controls: FDC-901, 902, 905, 805, 401, 402, 404, 405

There are no expressed or implied Warranties extending beyond the Warranties herein and above set forth.

Limitations

Future Design Controls provides no warranty or representations of any sort regarding the fitness of use or application of its products by the purchaser. Users are responsible for the selection, suitability of the products for their application or use of Future Design Controls products.

Future Design Controls shall not be liable for any damages or losses, whether direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential or any other damages, costs or expenses excepting only the cost or expense of repair or replacement of Future Design Control products as described below.

Future Design Controls sole responsibility under the warranty, at Future Design Controls option, is limited to replacement or repair, free of charge, or refund of purchase price within the warranty period specified. This warranty does not apply to damage resulting from transportation, alteration, misuse or abuse.

Future Design Controls reserves the right to make changes without notification to purchaser to materials or processing that do not affect compliance with any applicable specifications.

Return Material Authorization:

Contact Future Design Controls for Return Material Authorization Number prior to returning any product to our facility.

Future Design Controls, Inc.

7524 West 98th Place, P.O. Box 1196, Bridgeview, IL 60455 USA

888.751.5444 - Office: 888.307.8014 - Fax

866.342.5332 - Technical Support E-mail: csr@futuredesigncontrols.com

Website: http://www.futuredesigncontrols.com